

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12661 of 2024

=====

NIKITA VIPUL SOLANKI

Versus

VIPUL CHHAGANLAL SOLANKI

=====

Appearance:

SWAPNESHWAR GOUTAM(9051) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 26/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

In response to the notice, the respondent-Vipul Chhaganlal Solanki is present in person today and prays for time to engage advocate to represent his case.

At his request and considering the subject matter of the petition, stand over to 15.10.2024.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SRILATHA