

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12661 of 2024**

=====

NIKITA VIPUL SOLANKI  
Versus  
VIPUL CHHAGANLAL SOLANKI

=====

Appearance:

SWAPNESHWAR GOUTAM(9051) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR VICKY B MEHTA(5422) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**

**Date : 16/12/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Vicky B. Mehta appearing for the respondent has placed on record the affidavit-in-reply. The same is permitted to be taken upon record. Stand over to **17.12.2024.**

**(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)**

SUYASH SRIVASTAVA